

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME		
In Rupees Thousands	From 01/01/2024 To 30/09/2024	From 01/01/2023 To 30/09/2023
Profit/ (loss) for the period	332,757	512,234
Items that will be reclassified to income statement		
Exchange differences on transaction of foreign operations		
Net gains/ (losses) on cash flow hedges		
Net gains/ (losses) on investment in debt instruments measured at fair value through other comprehensive income		
Share of profits of associates and joint ventures		
Debt instruments at fair value through other comprehensive income		
Less: Tax expenses relating to items that will be reclassified to income statement		
Items that will not be reclassified to income statement		
Change in fair value on investments in equity instruments designated at fair value through other comprehensive income	34,590	111,480
Change in fair value attributable to change in the Bank's own credit risk on financial liabilities designated at fair value through profit or loss		
Actuarial Gain/ (loss) on defined benefit plan	-	-
Re - measurement of post-employment benefit obligations		
Changes in revaluation surplus		
Share of profits of associate and joint ventures		
Less: Tax expenses relating to items that will not be reclassified to income statement		
Other comprehensive income (OCI) for the period, net of taxes	34,590	111,480
Total comprehensive income for the period	367,347	623,715

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY										
In Rupees Thousands	Stated Capital/ Assigned Capital		Reserves					Total	Non-Controlling Interest	Total Equity
	Ordinary Shares	Assigned Capital	Statutory Reserve Fund	OCI Reserve	Re-valuation Reserve	Retained Earnings	Other Reserves			
Balance as at 01/01/2024	820,447	2,984,844	326,701	104,109	1,147,539	5,006,417	(2,166,190)	8,223,865	-	8,223,865
Total Comprehensive income for the period	-	-	-	-	-	332,757	-	332,757	-	332,757
Profit/ (loss) for the period	-	-	-	-	-	332,757	-	332,757	-	332,757
Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	34,590	-	-	-	34,590	-	34,590
Total comprehensive income for the period	-	-	-	34,590	-	332,757	-	367,347	-	367,347
Transactions with equity holders, recognised directly in equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Share issue/increase of assigned capital	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Share options exercised	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Bonus issue	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Rights issue	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Transfers to reserves during the period	-	-	16,638	-	-	(16,638)	-	-	-	-
Dividends to equity holders	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit transfers to head office	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Gain/(loss) on revaluation of Property, Plant and Equipment (if cost method is adopted)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Others	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total transactions with equity holders	-	-	16,638	-	-	(16,638)	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Balance as at 30/09/2024	820,447	2,984,844	343,339	138,699	1,147,539	5,322,536	(2,166,190)	8,591,212	-	8,591,212

b. Bank – 31/12/2023				
In Rupees Thousands	AC	FVPL	FVOCI	Total
ASSETS				
Cash and cash equivalents	88,052			88,052
Balances with Central Bank	-			-
Placements with banks	2,004,253			2,004,253
Derivative financial instruments	-			-
Loans and advances	716,090			716,090
Debt Instruments	4,604,596			4,604,596
Equity Instruments			134,152	134,152
Unit Trust Investments	-	-	-	-
Total financial assets	7,412,991	-	134,152	7,547,143

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS		
In Rupees Thousands	Current Period	Previous Period
	30/09/2024	30/09/2023
Cash flows from operating activities		
Profit before tax	541,047	774,252
Adjustment for:		
Non-cash items included in profits before tax	(8,487)	(121,919)
Change in operating assets	(92,632)	(381,202)
Change in operating liabilities	(233,308)	(5,395)
Net gains from investing activities	-	-
Share of profits in associates and joint ventures	-	-
Dividend income from subsidiaries and associates	-	-
Interest expense on subordinated debt	-	-
Prior year adjustment	-	-
Contribution paid to defined benefit plans	(2,125)	(5,135)
Tax paid	(217,713)	(261,701)
Net cash generated from operating activities	(13,218)	(1,099)
Cash flows from investing activities		
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	(282)	(200)
Proceeds from the sale of property, plant and equipment	-	-
Purchase of Financial investments	-	-
Proceeds from the sale of maturity of financial investments	-	-
Net purchase of Intangible assets	-	-
Net cash flow from acquisition of investment in subsidiaries and associates	-	-
Net cash flow from disposal of subsidiaries	-	-
Proceeds from disposal of associates and joint ventures	-	-
Dividend received from investment in subsidiaries and associates	-	-
Purchase of Investment Properties	-	-
Net cash (used in)/from investing activities	(282)	(200)
Cash flows from finance activities		
Net proceeds from the issue of ordinary share capital	-	-
Net proceeds from the issue of other equity instruments	-	-
Net proceeds from the issue of subordinated debt	-	-
Repayment of subordinated debt	-	-
Interest paid on subordinated debt	-	-
Dividend paid to non-controlling interest	-	-
Dividend paid to shareholders of the parent company	-	-
Dividend paid to holders of other equity instruments	-	-
Others	-	-
Net Cash (used in)/from financing activities	-	-
Net increase/(decrease) in cash & cash equivalents	(13,500)	(1,299)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period	31,894	47,066
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period	18,393	45,767

ANALYSIS OF LOANS & ADVANCES, COMMITMENTS, CONTINGENCIES AND IMPAIRMENT		
	Current Period	Previous Period
In Rupees Thousands	As at 30/09/2024	As at 31/12/2023
Productwise Gross loans and advances		
By product - Domestic Currency		
Overdrafts	-	-
Term loans	598,219	675,253
Lease rental receivables	40,455	74,111
Credit Cards	-	-
Pawning	29	29
Pramuka Savings & Development Bank's Loans (PSDB)	931,434	940,418
Housing loans	11,576	12,842
Staff loans	341,070	337,933
Total	1,922,783	2,040,586
Stagewise impairment on loans & advances		
Less: Accumulated impairment under stage 1	(4,791)	(8,511)
Accumulated impairment under stage 2	(16,705)	(23,457)
Accumulated impairment under stage 3	(1,360,541)	(1,377,664)
Net value of loans & advances	540,746	630,953
Movements of impairment during the period		
Under Stage 1		
Opening balance	8,511	22,152
Charge/(write back) to income statement	(3,721)	(13,640)
Closing balance	4,791	8,511
Under Stage 2		
Opening balance	23,457	43,099
Charge/(write back) to income statement	(6,752)	(19,642)
Closing balance	16,705	23,457
Under Stage 3		
Opening balance	1,377,664	1,457,551
Charge/(write back) to income statement	(8,140)	(67,978)
Other Movements	(8,983)	(11,908)
Closing balance	1,360,541	1,377,664
Total Impairment	1,382,037	1,409,633

SRI LANKA SAVINGS BANK LIMITED, NO. 265, WARD PLACE, COLOMBO 7.